B/O FORM PTC-1595	1020	TS ONLY	J.	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark (
To the Commiss	ioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copi	es thereof.	
1. Name of Conve	<i>ying Party(ies):</i> Pi-Chang LO	2. Name and Address Name:	-	tylies): NTECH CO., LTD.
		Internal Address:		
Additio	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	7F, No. 12	23, Chung-Cheng Ro
	gnment	City, State, Zip:	Taoyuan C Taoyuan H	ity, sien, TAIWAN, R.O.(
Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4	ication Number(s):	Additional 4. (B) Patent Number		address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4	icetion Number(s): 478 s being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:			address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the ex	ication Number(s): 478 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Nu ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning thi	4. (B) Patent Number	(s):	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the ex 5. Name and Addr	ication Number(s): 478 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Nu ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning thi	4. (B) Patent Number	(s): pplications and	
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the ex 5. Name and Addr Document Should	ication Number(s): 178 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Number The Additional Number The Source Concerning this be Mailed:	4. (B) Patent Number 4. (B) Patent Number 5. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed C Authorized to	(s): pplications and tents Involved: be charged to	1 \$40.00 deposit account
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the ex 5. Name and Addi Document Should Name:	iccation Number(s): 478 478 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Number The Additional Number The Additional Number Secon A Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	4. (B) Patent Number 4. (B) Patent Number 5. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account A ATTACH DUPLICATI;	(s): pplications and tents Involved: be charged to Jumber:	1 \$40.00
4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the ex 5. Name and Addi Document Should Name:	iccation Number(s): 478 478 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Number The Additional Number The Additional Number Secon A Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	4. (B) Patent Number 4. (B) Patent Number 5. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed 1. Authorized to 8. Deposit Account N	(s): pplications and tents Involved: be charged to Jumber:	1 \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
 4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 H this document is application, the explication, the explication, the explication, the explication, the explication, the explication, the explicit of the second secon	ice tion Number(s): 478 478 5 being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Additional Number Fess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US	4. (B) Patent Number 4. (B) Patent Number 5. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account A ATTACH DUPLICATE E THIS SPACE	(s): pplications and tents Involved: be charged to lumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	1 \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN
 4. (A) Patent Appl S.N. 09/993,4 If this document is application, the explication, the explicit of the complexity of	ice tion Number(s): 478 478 478 478 478 478 478 478	4. (B) Patent Number 4. (B) Patent Number 5. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account A ATTACH DUPLICATE E THIS SPACE	(s): pplications and tents Involved: be charged to lumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	1 \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN

PATENT REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0757 PTO/SM/41 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98.OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ASSIGNMEN	I OF PATENT			Docket Number (opt	iona
Whereas, I,	Pi-Chang Lo	of		Taiwan, R. O.	C, hereinafter	 r
referred to as pa	atentee, did obtain a Uni	ted States Paten for an	improve	ment in		
	Needle Holder Mou	nting Arrangement for	r Safety H	Iypodermic Syr	inge	
No. <u>09/99</u>	<u>93,478, dated N</u>	ovember 27, 2001	; and	l whereas, I am	now the sole	
Owner of said p	patent, and,					
Whereas,	M.K. MEDIT	ECH CO., LTD.				
of	Taiwan, R. O.	C				
hereinafter refe	rred to as "assignee" wh	ose post office address	s is			
7F, No	. 1223, Chung-Cheng Ro	<mark>l., Taoyuan City, Taoy</mark>	uan Hsie	<u>n, Taiwan, R. O</u>	. <u>C</u> .	
City of	Taoyuan City	, and State of				_
is desirous of a	cquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the	e same;			
Now, therefore,	, in consideration of the s	sum of <u>One</u> do	llars (\$	<u>1.00</u>), the	e receipt whereof	
is acknowledge	d, and other good and va	luable consideration,	I, the pat	entee, by these	presents	
do sell, assign a	and transfer unto said ass	signee the entire right,	title and	interest in and t	o the said	
Patent aforesaid	d; the same to be held an	d enjoyed by the said a	assignee	for his own use	and	
	d; the same to be held an his legal representatives					
behoof, and for		and assigns, to the ful	ll end of	the term for wh	ich said	
behoof, and for Patent is grante	his legal representatives	and assigns, to the ful	ll end of	the term for wh	ich said	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have	ll end of t e been hel	the term for whi d by me had th	ich said is	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this _	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made.	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have day of1	ll end of f e been hel	the term for white the d by me had the d by me had the desired the desired state of the desir	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this _ at	his legal representatives ed, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have day of1 . C.	ll end of t e been hel	the term for white the d by me had the d by me had the desired the desired state of the desir	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of	his legal representatives ed, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have day of1 . C.	ll end of t e been hel	the term for white the descent of th	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have day of1 . C. SS:	ll end of t e been hel 5 CKC	the term for white d by me had the , 200. U.J. U.S. Signature)	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of Before me pers	his legal representatives id, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O)) sonally appeared said	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have 	ll end of t e been hel 5	the term for while d by me had the , 200_ U (1) (Signature)	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of Before me pers	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have 	ll end of t e been hel 5	the term for while d by me had the , 200_ U (1) (Signature)	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of Before me pers and acknowled	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. January Taiwan, R. O)) sonally appeared said	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have 	ll end of t e been hel 5	the term for while d by me had the , 200_ U (1) (Signature)	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of Before me pers and acknowled	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. <u>January</u> <u>Taiwan, R. O</u> <u>Sonally appeared said</u> lged the foregoing instruct	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have 	ll end of t e been hel 5	the term for while d by me had the , 200_ U (1) (Signature)	ich said is 2,	
behoof, and for Patent is grante Assignment and Executed this at State of Country of Before me pers and acknowled	his legal representatives d, as fully and entirely a d sale not been made. <u>January</u> <u>Taiwan, R. O</u> <u>Sonally appeared said</u> lged the foregoing instruct	and assigns, to the ful s the same would have 	ll end of t e been hel 5	the term for while d by me had the , 200_ U (1) (Signature)	ich said is 2,	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES RO COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 02/06/2002